05/31/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PTO-1594 (Rev 03-11) United States Patent and Trademark Office Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/ ET 103626129 To the Director of the U.S. Paten, and ed documents or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): X Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Riverside Enterprises, LLC General Electric Capital Corporation Name Deerfield Enterprises, Internal Association ndividual(s) N/A Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address 56 Chestnut X Corporation- State: City: Clarendon Hills Other State. Illinois Citizenship (see guidelines) Zip: 60514 Country.USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship ____ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) May 12, 2011 Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability X Assignment Merger X Other Company Illinois Citizenship _ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A Trademark Application No (s) B Trademark Registration No (s) 3082589, 2687933, 2694719 & 2536588 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
Design plus words "Boston Blackies", Reg. No. 3082589, words only "Boston
Blackies", Reg. No. 2687933, words only "Boston Blackie's Hamburgers", Reg No. 2694719 and, words only "Be Happy Inside", Reg. No. 2536588 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 4 Name Bruce M. Bozich 115.00 Internal Address. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11800 S. 75th Avenue X Enclosed Suite 102 Palos Heights 8. Payment Information: City State: Illinois Zip: 60463 05/31/2011 AMULLINS 00000007 2687933 Phone Number: (708) 923-6000 Deposit Acquunt Number ____ 40.00 OP 75.00 OP Fax Number ___(708) 923-6480 Authorized User Name Email Address: brucebozich@sbcglobal.net 9. Signature: > May 13, 2011

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Bruce M. Bozich

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

FORM OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Trademark Assignment") is entered into as of May 12, 2011 by and between General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Riverside Enterprises, LLC and Deerfield Enterprises, LLC, Illinois limited liability companies ("Assignee"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale dated as of May 12, 2011 (the "Bill of Sale") by and among the Assignor and Assignee.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION as recited in the Bill of Sale, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, effective as of 11:59 p.m., (Eastern time) on the date hereof, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee all right, title, and interest worldwide that Assignor possesses in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment) (including without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect income, royalties, profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use. The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and his counterparts in any foreign country are hereby authorized and requested to record and issue any trademark registrations in accordance with this Trademark Assignment to Assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto and therein.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to all of the terms, conditions and limitations set forth in the Bill of Sale. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Bill of Sale, the terms of the Bill of Sale will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Bill of Sale.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any law or rule that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware to be applied.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment on the date first above written.

RIVERSIDE ENTERPRISES, LLC and DEERFIELD ENTERPRISES LLC	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
By: Soll Secret	Name: Michael Kelly
Its: Mgin menlig	Its: Attanney
On this / 2 day of	
On this 12 day of Mey, Michael Well, personally know foregoing Trademark Assignment as his volvo of General Electric Capital Corporation	2011, there appeared before me on to me, who acknowledged that he signed the untary act and deed on behalf and with full authority
WITNESS my brand and official seal	FFICIAL SEAL UCE M BOZICH UBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MISSION EXPIRES: 10/29/14

REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0035

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

- The design-plus-words "Boston Blackies" trademark with U.S.P.T.O. Registration No. 3082589.
- The words-only "Boston Blackies" trademark with U.S.P.T.O. Registration No. 2687933.
- The words-only "Boston Blackie's Hamburgers" trademark with U.S.P.T.O. Registration No. 2694719.
- The words-only "Be Happy Inside" trademark with U.S.P.T.O. Registration No. 2536588.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 05/31/2011